
         

July 2, 2025 
Mayor & Council 

Boards, Commissions & Committees 
City Department Contacts 

 
Mayor 

 
Christie Knutson      christie.knutson@cityofwinston.org  
541-817-9340                              Term Ends 12-31-2026 
 

Councilors 
 
Allen Hobson                allen.hobson@cityofwinston.org  
541-679-8266          Ward One    Term Ends 12-31-2028 
 
Dorie White     dorie.white@cityofwinston.org   
541-784-3404       Ward One     Term Ends 12-31-2026 
 
Nicholas Wiggins                  Nicholas.wiggins@cityofwinston.org  
541-580-6069        Ward Two      Term Ends 12-31-2026 
 
Dave Cunningham, Council President            541-430-2005 

dave.cunningham@cityofwinston.org           
                              Ward Two     Term Ends 12-31-2028 
 
Winston City Council meets on the first and third 
Mondays of each month.  

 
Urban Renewal Agency 

 
The Urban Renewal Agency’s board members are those 
of the City Council         
Allen Hobson, President   
Thomas McIntosh, Executive Director 
Winston Urban Renewal Agency meets on the third 
Thursday of each month. 

 
Budget Committee (3 Year Term) 

                   
Steven Johnson                    sajohnson2929@proton.me 
360-440-4203                               Term Ends 01-31-2026 
 
Scott Rutter                             dsrutter5996@yahoo.com 
541-643-5996                              Term Ends 01-31-2028  
 
Bill Buswell                                  numpqua1@gmail.com      
541-637-9499                               Term Ends 01-31-2028 
 
Bruce Justis Sr.             bjustissr@usa.net                                    
541-679-9720                            Term Ends 01-31-2026 
 

VACANT 01-05-2024 Term Ends 01-31-2026 

   
Winston Budget Committee meets annually during 
budget season. 

    

 
Traffic & Public Safety (3 Year Term) 

 
Teri Fink, Chair                   stitcher101879@yahoo.com  
541-680-3093                             Term Ends 12-31-2026 
 
Susan Chase                                 sqiam@hotmail.com   
541-580-7775                            Term Ends 12-31-2025 
 
Chad Myers, Vice Chair              chad3825@gmail.com   
541-671-8628                            Term Ends 12-31-2026 
 
Frank Peach                           limbopeach@yahoo.com  
541-670-8102                            Term Ends 12-31-2025 
 
Judy Ode                               j2ode_97496@yahoo.com  
541-679-5557; 541-580-2797    Term Ends 12-31-2026 
 
Nick Wiggins, Council Liaison 
nicholas.wiggins@cityofwinston.org  
 
Winston Traffic & Public Safety meets quarterly as 
necessitated.       

 
Planning Commission (4 Year Term)  

 
Steven Johnson, Vice Pres.  sajohnson2929@proton.me  
360-440-4203                              Term Ends 01-31-2029  
 
Onikka Driscoll                        onikkanielson@gmail.com 
541-430-7298                              Term Ends 01-31-2029  
 
Renee Morgan                              rm50done@gmail.com 
541-430-7158                              Term Ends 01-01-2027 
 
Michael DeRusha                         dognose0@yahoo.com  
503-313-8128                           Term Ends 01-31-2027 
 
Rex Stevens, President               rexngail4@outlook.com 
541-643-0195                              Term Ends 01-31-2029 
 
Winston Planning Commission meets on the second 
Wednesday of each month. 
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Park Board (3 Year Term)  
 
Melissa Tristany                 melissa.tristany.j@gmail.com  
541-671-7451                              Term Ends 01-31-2027 
  
Jason Neiss                     jneiss933@outlook.com         
541-733-2973                              Term Ends 01-31-2026 
 
Clay Caldwell                               cclaydwell@gmail.com 
541-530-7862                              Term Ends 01-31-2026               
 
Onikka Driscoll                        onikkanielsen@gmail.com  
541-430-7298                Term Ends 01-31-2026 
 
Raeann Rutledge, Secretary         went_red@yahoo.com  
719-321-2074                              Term Ends 01-31-2028 
 
Jack Holland, Chair                jack.holland59@gmail.com  
541-637-8268                               Term Ends 01-31-2027 
 
Ernest Bramucci                   ernestbramucci@gmail.com 
951-452-0057                               Term Ends 01-31-2028 
 
Dorie White, Council Liaison 
dorie.white@cityofwinston.org  
 
Winston Park Board meets on the second Tuesday of 
each month.  
                 

City of Winston Department Contacts   
 
Thomas McIntosh   thomas.mcintosh@cityofwinston.org           
City Manager                                   541-679-6739 x204 
 
Brandon Sarti                             bsarti@winstonpd.com  
Chief of Police                                          541-679-8706  
 
Landon Stevens       landon.stevens@cityofwinston.org  
City Planner                                     541-679-6739 x205 
 
Andy Howell             andy.howell@cityofwinston.org 
Public Works Supt.                        541-679-6114 
 
Megan Hamilton      megan.hamilton@cityofwinston.org 
Public Works Foreman                              541-679-6114   
 
Chris Sherlock           chris.sherlock@cityofwinston.org 
Wastewater Treatment Plant Supt.  541-679-5152  
 
Ann Munson              ann.munson@cityofwinston.org 
Finance Director                                541-679-6739 x206 
 
Cindy Sarti                        cindy.sarti@cityofwinston.org            
Recorder                                           541-679-6739 x203 
 
Lacy Carlile                       lacy.carlile@cityofwinston.org  
Utility Billing                                       541-679-6739 x201 
   
 

 
 

 
F. O. W. L. Board (2 Year Term) 
Friends of the Winston Library 

 
Bob Bell, Chair                   rmbell@teleport.com  
541-670-5267                                               06-30-2025 
 
Rose Ann Pierce, Treasurer                     541-621-5507 
rpierce541@charter.net                                06-30-2025 
 
Nancy Nowak, Administrative Assistant   541-784-1350 
shenancydoah@yahoo.com       06-30-2026 
 
Vickie Wilson, Vice President                   541-679-4245 
ricvic1940@gmail.com                    06-30-2025 
 
Elton King, Board Member                       541-417-1811 
oldngoofy2@yahoo.com                               06-30-2025 
 
Paula Fetzer, Director                              541-679-5501 
fowlroost1@gmail.com  
 
Allen Hobson, Council Liaison 
allen.hobson@cityofwinston.org  
 
Friends of the Winston Library meets on the second 
Wednesday of each month as necessitated.                    
  

Economic Development (3 Year Term) 
 
Valynn Currie                            Term 01-31-2027 
vcurrie223@aol.com                          541-430-0195 
 
Dave Carton                                 Term 01-31-2027 
htliquor29@gmail.com                       458-803-6222 

 
VACANT  Term Ends 01-31-2026 

 
VACANT Term Ends 01/31/2026 

 
Steven Johnson                            Term 01-31-2027 
sajohnson2929@proton.me               360-440-4203 
 
Kem Todd                                     Term 01-31-2026 
k.todd@ccdbusiness.com                  541-680-4166 
 

VACATED 6/23/25   Term Ends 01-31-2027 
 
Dave Cunningham, Council Liaison 
dave.cunningham@cityofwinston.org  
 
Winston Economic Development meets on the second 
Wednesday of each month.  
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